WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION # 2017- -2 |
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER
NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT FOR CLEMENT DRIVE WATER MAIN INSTALLATION,
SERVICE CONNECTION AND WELL SEALING {NERI CONSTRUCTION)

WHEREAS, the Township of West Deptford awarded a contract for the Clement Drive
Water Main Installation, Service Connection and Well Sealing to Neri Construction in the amount
of one hundred, twenty thousand, seven hundred fifteen dollars and zero cents ($120,715.00) on
June 15, 2016 by Resolution 2016-175; and

WHEREAS, it was determined by T&M Associates, West Deptford Township Engineer
that a 6” wet tapping sleeve should be installed at the Clement Drive Water Main; and

WHEREAS, Neri Construction provided a unit price of Five Thousand, Eight Hundred,
Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,820.00) for the installation of the 8" wet tapping sleeve; and

WHEREAS, this price estimate was reviewed by the Township Engineer; the Township
Administrator and the Township CFO and was determined to be in the best interest of West
Deptford Township;

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certified that the funds were available for Change
Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Deptford adopted Resolution #2016-224 on August
17, 2018 authorizing Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Neri Construction for Clement
Drive Water Main Installation, Service Connection and Well Sealing in the amount of $5,820.00
for a revised contract amount of $126,535.00; and

WHEREAS, the original amount of $5,820.00 requested for Change Order No. 1 was
based on a submittal by Neri Construction for a light weight stainless saddle type tapping sleeve;
and

WHEREAS, the light weight stainless saddle type tapping sieeve was replaced with a




heavy cast iron mechanical tapping sleeve causing the amount requested to increase to
$6,980.00; and

WHEREAS, this change was not noted prior to the adoption of Resolution #2016-224; and

WHEREAS, the Township identified the needed change for the purpose of being corrected
and amended Resolution #2016-224 on September 7, 2016 pursuant to Resolution #2016-235 to
reflect the correct amount of the Change Order No. 1 to be $6,980 for a revised contract amount
of $127,695; and

WHEREAS, it was determined that Change Order No. 2 to the original contract was
required for additional services related to the water lines and asphalt roadway/driveway pavement
repair in the amount of $19,290 for a revised contract amount of $146,985; and

WHEREAS, as part of Change Order No. 2, a reduction of the contract amount in the
amount of $30,100 occurred to adjust all quantities in the contract for asbuilt conditions for a
revised contract amount of $116,885; and

WHEREAS, T&M Associates submitted a Change Order No. 2 recommendation letter
outlining these changes and credit dated December 23, 20186; and

WHEREAS, the resulf of Change Order No. 2 was a credit to the Township in the amount
of $10,810; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that Change Order #3 to the original contract is
required to adjust all quantities in the contract for asbuilt conditions; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 will result in a reduction of the contract amount and credit
to the Township in the amount of $1,365 for a revised total contract amount of $115,520; and

WHEREAS, T&M Associates has submitted as Change Order #3 recommendation letter
outlining the changes and credit dated June 27, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Township Committee of
the Township of West Deptford, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey on this 19% day

of July 2017 that the Township Commitiee does hereby authorize and approve Change Order No.




3 to Neri Construction for a credit to the Township in the amount of $1,365 and for a revised and
final total contract amount of $115,520.
ADOPTED at the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of West Deptford
held on July 19, 2017.
TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD
Lhais Dt

BY: DENICE DICARLO, MAYOR

ATTEST:

I i W
Slee ;k ok T {;tf
“Lee Ann DeHart, Registered Municipal Clerk

P

CERTIFICATION
I, Lee Ann DeHart, Registered Municipal Clerk, of the Township of West Depftford, in the
County of Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly
adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Township of West Deptford held on July

19, 2017.

. £
- A Vool
7 1 LogN

-

" LEE ANN DEHART, Registered Municipal Clerk

LAWEST DEPTFORD\Patable Well Project (SclvayiClement Drive Water Main Installation Projecti071917 Resolution re Change Order No 3 to Neri Construction.docx




